



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 1850 OF 2026

HEMANT MADHUKARRAO AMBADKAR

Vs.

MAHANT KARUNJKAR BAB MAHANUBHAV MATH
TRUST, THR. TRUSTEE, AMRAVATI

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. Sanket Joshi h/f Shubhada Phaltankar, Advocate for the Petitioner.

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR AND RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.

DATE : 4th MARCH, 2026.

. List the present writ petition before the learned
single Bench.

(RAJ D. WAKODE, J.)

(ANIL S. KILOR, J.)