



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 1850 OF 2026

Hemant Madhukarrao Ambadkar

Vs.

Mahant Karunjkar Bab Mahanubhav Math Trust, Amravati

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Ms. Jaya Thakare, Advocate for petitioner.

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATE : 17.03.2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks leave
to file an application for amendment of the prayer clause.

2. Leave is granted.
3. Stand over after one week.

(Prafulla S. Khubalkar, J.)