



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAW) NO.816 OF 2026
IN WRIT PETITION NO.1850 OF 2026

HEMANT MADHUKARRAO AMBADKAR

VERSUS

MAHANT KARUNJKAR BAB MAHANUBHAV MATH TRUST, AMRAVATI

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda
of Coram, Appearances, Court's
orders or directions and
Registrar's orders*

Court's or Judge's orders

Ms. J.A. Thakare, Advocate for Petitioner.

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATED : 15th APRIL 2026

1. By this application, the petitioner seeks permission to amend the prayer clause to mention a prayer regarding challenge to the judgment and order dated 15.12.2025, passed by the appellate court.
2. Since the notices are not yet issued in the petition, the application needs to be allowed. Hence, the application is allowed. The petitioner is permitted to carry out necessary amendment within a period of one week from today.
3. In view of the above, the civil application is disposed of.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)