



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 1850 OF 2026

HEMANT MADHUKARRAO AMBADKAR  
VS

MAHANT KARUNJKAR BAB MAHANUBHAV MATH TRUST, THR. TRUSTEE,  
AMRAVATI

-----  
Office notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's orders  
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

-----  
Ms. Shubhada Phaltankar, Advocate for petitioner.

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATE : 24.04.2026

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

2. Issue notice to the respondent, returnable after Summer Vacation.
3. The petitioner is permitted to serve the respondent by private mode, in addition to regular mode of service and file affidavit of service in that regard by next date.

(Prafulla S. Khubalkar, J.)